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October 30, 2008 

VIAE-MAIL 
Mr. David Stawick 
Office of the Secretariat 

-· .J-

Commodity Futures Trading Commission 
Three Lafayette Centre 
1155 21st Street; N. W. 
Washington, D.C. 20581 

Re: Self-Certification. New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. Submission #08.lll 
Expansion of Listed Months for Ten Futures Contracts listed on ClearPort® 

Dear Mr. Stawick: 

The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX" or the "Exchange") is notifying the 
Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") that beginning on Monday, 
November 3, 2008 it will expand its contract listing to 52 consecutive months on a rolling basis, for 
the following futures contracts: 

Contract 

European 3.5% Fuel Oil Rotterdam Calendar Swap 
Gulf coast No. 6 Fuel 3.0% Sulfur Swap 
New York Harbor Residual Fuel 1.0% Sulfur Swap 
European I% Fuel Oil Calendar Swap (Northwest Europe) 

. European Gasoil (ICE) Calendar Swap 
European Gasoil Crack Spread Swap Futures 
High-Low Sulfur Fuel Oil Spread Swap Futures 
Gasoil 0.1 Cargoes CIF NEW v. ICE Gasoil Swap 
Gasoil 0.1 Barges FOB Rdam vs. ICE Gasoil Swap 
Gasoil I Oppm Cargoes CIF NEW v. ICE Gasoil Swap 

Commodity Code 

uv 
MF 
MM 
UF 
GX 
GZ 
FS 
TU 
WQ 
TP 

Rule Chapter 

660 
612 
614 
658 
728 
710 
665 
537 
533 
539 

Pursuant to Section Sc(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act ("Act") and CFTC Rule 40.6, the 
Exchange hereby certifies that the expansion comply with the Act, including regulations under the 
Act. Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Daniel Brusstar at 212-
299-2604 or the undersigned at (202) 715-8517. 
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Sincerely, 

0~~~~~ 
De' Ana H. Dow 
Managing Director 
Government Relations 


