me 2731 87:41

October 30, 2008

VIA E-MAIL

Mr. David Stawick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Self-Certification. New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. Submission #08.111 Expansion of Listed Months for Ten Futures Contracts listed on ClearPort®

Dear Mr. Stawick:

The New York Mercantile Exchange, Inc. ("NYMEX" or the "Exchange") is notifying the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") that beginning on Monday, November 3, 2008 it will expand its contract listing to 52 consecutive months on a rolling basis, for the following futures contracts:

Contract	Commodity Code	Rule Chapter
European 3.5% Fuel Oil Rotterdam Calendar Swap	UV	660
Gulf coast No. 6 Fuel 3.0% Sulfur Swap	MF	612
New York Harbor Residual Fuel 1.0% Sulfur Swap	MM	614
European 1% Fuel Oil Calendar Swap (Northwest Europe)	UF	658
European Gasoil (ICE) Calendar Swap	GX	728
European Gasoil Crack Spread Swap Futures	GZ	710
High-Low Sulfur Fuel Oil Spread Swap Futures	FS	665
Gasoil 0.1 Cargoes CIF NEW v. ICE Gasoil Swap	TU	537
Gasoil 0.1 Barges FOB Rdam vs. ICE Gasoil Swap	WQ	533
Gasoil 10ppm Cargoes CIF NEW v. ICE Gasoil Swap	TP	539

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act ("Act") and CFTC Rule 40.6, the Exchange hereby certifies that the expansion comply with the Act, including regulations under the Act. Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact Daniel Brusstar at 212-299-2604 or the undersigned at (202) 715-8517.

Sincerely,

De'Ana H. Dow

Managing Director

Government Relations